

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 7246 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 18306 OF 2013
(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

BASANT KUMAR BHARGAVA ..PETITIONER
VERSUS
STATE OF M.P. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The application for exemption from surrendering (Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 10917 of 2013) was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 2nd August, 2013, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has surrendered and is said to have filed proof of surrender
Office to verify and list the appeal before the appropriate Bench."**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of surrender of the petitioner and same is included in the paper books with the office report dated 1st August, 2013.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 14th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km