

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7246/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2013 in CRLA No.1418/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

BASANT KUMAR BHARGAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR  
Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Vijeta Ohri, Adv.  
Ms. Arpita Seth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for interference. The special leave petition is dismissed.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)  
|Court Master

|